900223518 05/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elite C.M.E., Inc.		05/16/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elite Professional Education LLC	
Street Address:	218 Liberty Street	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16365	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4044115		ELITE CONTINUING EDUCATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3862550093

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 386-255-8171

Email: Heather.Vargas@CobbCole.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Bond Vargas Address Line 1: 150 Magnolia Avenue

Address Line 4: Daytona Beach, FLORIDA 32114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Bond Vargas
Signature:	/heatherbondvargas/
Date:	05/18/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKMBT_C35112051713590#page1.tif

___OP \$40.00 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the day of May, 2012 (the "Effective Date") from ELITE C.M.E., Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Assignor") and ELITE PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"). WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain intellectual property, including but not limited to all right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark "Elite Continuing Education", United States Federal trademark registration number 4044115 ("Mark"); WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer the Mark to Assignee; NOW THEREFORE, For and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee its successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

Assignor shall at any and all times, upon request by the Assignee, or its legal representative, make, execute, and deliver any and all such other and further instruments as may be necessary or desirable for the purpose of ensuring that all rights in the Intellectual Property are transferred to Assignee, without charge therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment, effective as of the

day and year first written above. ELITE C.M.E., INC., a Florida corporation STATE OF Fluida COUNTY OF Volume The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of May 2012, by Todd Moul, as _______, of ELITE C.M.E., Inc., a Florida corporation, who is personally known to me or has produced ______ as identification. My Commission Expires: Title/Rank: NOTARY PUBLISHED OF FLORIDA
Christoph of Calabucci
Commission # EE088919
Expires: MAY 02, 2015
BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO, INC.

Commission Number:

{040008-008 : BKNOT/BKNOT : 01353388.DOC: 1}

RECORDED: 05/18/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0291